)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 05:50:04 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2279 (Rat #0505, Act #0434 of 1980) General Bill, By R. Schwartz, L. Blanding, C.L. Griffin, T.L. Hughston and D.F.

Mclnnis

A Bill to amend Section 31-17-360, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to obtaining moving permits for
relocation of mobile homes, so as to provide that mobile home dealers shall not be required to obtain moving permits when
moving a mobile home from their sales lot to a customer's lot and to provide that such dealers shall not be relieved from
obtaining permits from the Department of Highways and Public Transportation for the relocation of mobile homes.-at

01/23/79
01/23/79
01/08/80
01/10/80
01/15/80
01/16/80
01/16/80
01/17/80
01/17/80
01/17/80
05/13/80
05/14/80
05/15/80
05/21/80
05/22/80
05/22/80
05/22/80
06/03/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-237

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-237
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
Debate adjourned HJ-158

Debate adjourned HJ-246

Amended HJ-275

Read second time HJ-276

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-316

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-17

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 505 HJ-2965

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/22/80

Act No. 434

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



