## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 05:50:04 pm

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H\*2279 (Rat #0505, Act #0434 of 1980) General Bill, By R. Schwartz, L. Blanding, C.L. Griffin, T.L. Hughston and D.F. McInnis

A Bill to amend Section 31-17-360, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to obtaining moving permits for relocation of mobile homes, so as to provide that mobile home dealers shall not be required to obtain moving permits when moving a mobile home from their sales lot to a customer's lot and to provide that such dealers shall not be relieved from obtaining permits from the Department of Highways and Public Transportation for the relocation of mobile homes.-at

• .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
01/23/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-237
01/23/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-237
01/08/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
01/10/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-158
01/15/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-246
01/16/80	House	Amended HJ-275
01/16/80	House	Read second time HJ-276
01/17/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-316
01/17/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/17/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-8
05/13/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-17
05/14/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/15/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
05/21/80	House	Ratified R 505 HJ-2965
05/22/80		Signed By Governor
05/22/80		Effective date 05/22/80
05/22/80		Act No. 434
06/03/80		Copies available